

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2572 of 2026

=====

TABREJ S/O GULAMRASUL UMAR KASHMIRI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. A S TIMBALIA(7372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR M I SHAIKH(13791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

ORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 11/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. A.S. Timbalia appearing for the applicant.
2. List this matter on 13.02.2026, for further hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk