

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2572 of 2026**

=====
TABREJ S/O GULAMRASUL UMAR KASHMIRI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR. A S TIMBALIA(7372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. HARDIK DAVE, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR WITH MR. TIRTHRAJ
PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

**Date : 22/04/2026
ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. A. S. Timbalia appearing for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application.
2. Permission as prayed for is granted. The application stands disposed of as withdrawn.
3. It is, however, clarified that this Court has not gone into the merits of the case.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk